
2011 Loop the Lakes 8k    
Squamish, BC     
8k Trail Run Sunday, September 18, 2011    
      
Overall Results     

Place Race # Name Sex Category 
Final 
Time 

1 50 Roger Shirt Male 40+ 0:32:14
2 25 Phil Pyatt Male 40+ 0:36:28
3 31 Caron Martin Male 30 - 39 0:36:32
4 35 Gord Addison Male 40+ 0:36:34
5 13 Johnny "The Slug" Gibb-Carsley Male 40+ 0:38:46
6 36Yellow Stephanie Pawluk Female Under 19 0:38:56
7 51 Joseph Darin Male 30 - 39 0:38:57
8 27 Stacy McDougall Female 30 - 39 0:39:43
9 49 Darren Ashby Male 30 - 39 0:40:01
10 38 Courtney Wittenburg Female 30 - 39 0:40:23
11 23 Micky Williston Male Under 19 0:42:33
12 44 Heather Abernathy Female 30 - 39 0:43:20
13 37 Jenny MacPhee Female 30 - 39 0:43:27
14 7 Brittany Swanson Female 20 - 29 0:43:45
15 3 Holly O'Neill Female 30 - 39 0:45:23
15 45 Laura O'Neill Female 30 - 39 0:45:23
17 46 Calum Davidson Male 30 - 39 0:45:54
18 43 Sheema Williams Female 30 - 39 0:46:19
19 40 Alyssa Husar Female 20 - 29 0:46:22
20 18 Sarah McJannet Female 30 - 39 0:46:28
21 20 Logan Neufeld Male Under 19 0:46:50
22 39 Heather Evans Female 30 - 39 0:47:06
23 32 Shannon MacLeod Female 30 - 39 0:47:19
24 1 Steve Greig Male 30 - 39 0:48:27
25 21 Kai LaBrenz Male Under 19 0:49:08
26 16 Ester Booth Female 30 - 39 0:49:40
27 17 Johanna Suttor - Doerksen Female 30 - 39 0:50:19
28 42 Evelyn Reynolds Female 30 - 39 0:50:45
29 24 Renee Brickner Famale 30 - 39 0:51:50
30 22 Nadine Batcho Female 30 - 39 0:52:21
31 15 Mary Scoular Female 40+ 0:52:50
32 26 Janna Luck Female 30 - 39 0:52:51
33 12 Di Adams Female 30 - 39 0:53:07
34 47 Julie Zoney Female 30 - 39 0:53:28
35 6 Heather Christie Female 30 - 39 0:54:25
36 2 Jessica Loxton Female 30 - 39 0:54:33
37 41 Gina Hopper Female 30 - 39 0:55:06
38 4 Jamie Ross Female 20 - 29 0:55:09
38 5 Jamie Anthony Female 20 - 29 0:55:09
40 19 Cathy Humphrey Female 40+ 0:56:10



41 34 Susanne Pelly Female 40+ 0:57:18
42 14 Emily Perdue Female 30 - 39 0:57:42
42 33 Shauna Redpath Female 30 - 39 0:57:42
42 48 Wendy Howarth Female 30 - 39 0:57:42
45 28 Erica Rigik Female 40+ 0:58:36
45 29 Tamsyn Jenkins Female 30 - 39 0:58:36
47 11 Elissa Robinson Female 30 - 39 1:00:13
48 36 Sue Peters Female 30 - 39 1:06:55
49 30 Cheryl McQuillan Famale 30 - 39 1:08:01



Age Category Results – 8 K Event 
 
Female Under 19     

Place Race # Name Sex Category Final Time
1 36Yellow Stephanie Pawluk Female Under 19 0:38:56
           

 
 
Male Under 19     

Place Race # Name Sex Category Final Time
1 23 Micky Williston Male Under 19 0:42:33
2 20 Logan Neufeld Male Under 19 0:46:50
3 21 Kai LaBrenz Male Under 19 0:49:08
           

 
 
Female 20 - 29     

Place Race # Name Sex Category Final Time
1 7 Brittany Swanson Female 20 - 29 0:43:45
2 40 Alyssa Husar Female 20 - 29 0:46:22
3 4 Jamie Ross Female 20 - 29 0:55:09
4 5 Jamie Anthony Female 20 - 29 0:55:09
5 9 Bridget Doyle Female 20 - 29 99:99:99
           

 
 
Male 20 - 29     

Place Race # Name Sex Category Final Time
1 10 Dan Walzak Male 20 - 29 99:99:99
           

 
 
Female 30 - 39     

Place Race # Name Sex Category Final Time
1 27 Stacy McDougall Female 30 - 39 0:39:43
2 38 Courtney Wittenburg Female 30 - 39 0:40:23
3 44 Heather Abernathy Female 30 - 39 0:43:20
4 37 Jenny MacPhee Female 30 - 39 0:43:27
5 3 Holly O'Neill Female 30 - 39 0:45:23
6 45 Laura O'Neill Female 30 - 39 0:45:23
7 43 Sheema Williams Female 30 - 39 0:46:19
8 18 Sarah McJannet Female 30 - 39 0:46:28
9 39 Heather Evans Female 30 - 39 0:47:06

10 32 Shannon MacLeod Female 30 - 39 0:47:19
11 16 Ester Booth Female 30 - 39 0:49:40
12 17 Johanna Suttor - Doerksen Female 30 - 39 0:50:19



13 42 Evelyn Reynolds Female 30 - 39 0:50:45
14 22 Nadine Batcho Female 30 - 39 0:52:21
15 26 Janna Luck Female 30 - 39 0:52:51
16 12 Di Adams Female 30 - 39 0:53:07
17 47 Julie Zoney Female 30 - 39 0:53:28
18 6 Heather Christie Female 30 - 39 0:54:25
19 2 Jessica Loxton Female 30 - 39 0:54:33
20 41 Gina Hopper Female 30 - 39 0:55:06
21 14 Emily Perdue Female 30 - 39 0:57:42
22 33 Shauna Redpath Female 30 - 39 0:57:42
23 48 Wendy Howarth Female 30 - 39 0:57:42
24 29 Tamsyn Jenkins Female 30 - 39 0:58:36
25 11 Elissa Robinson Female 30 - 39 1:00:13
26 36 Sue Peters Female 30 - 39 1:06:55
27 8 Julie Miller Female 30 - 39 99:99:99
           

 
 
Male 30 - 39     

Place Race # Name Sex Category Final Time
1 31 Caron Martin Male 30 - 39 0:36:32
2 51 Joseph Darin Male 30 - 39 0:38:57
3 49 Darren Ashby Male 30 - 39 0:40:01
4 46 Calum Davidson Male 30 - 39 0:45:54
5 1 Steve Greig Male 30 - 39 0:48:27
           

 
 
Female 40+     

Place Race # Name Sex Category Final Time
1 15 Mary Scoular Female 40+ 0:52:50
2 19 Cathy Humphrey Female 40+ 0:56:10
3 34 Susanne Pelly Female 40+ 0:57:18
4 28 Erica Rigik Female 40+ 0:58:36
           

 
 
Male 
40+      

Place Race # Name Sex Category Final Time
1 50 Roger Shirt Male 40+ 0:32:14
2 25 Phil Pyatt Male 40+ 0:36:28
3 35 Gord Addison Male 40+ 0:36:34

4 13 
Johnny "The Slug" Gibb-
Carsley Male 40+ 0:38:46

           
 


